07-01-2002



Rev. 6/93) 102140176 Patent and Patents ONLY		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof		
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies): Anthony Harcombe Oblawo Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Delphi Technologies, Inc. — Internal Address:	
3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Other Security Agt. Change of Name Execution Date: March 25, 2002	Address: P.O. Box 5052 City: Troy State: Michigan Zip:48007 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: Yes X No	
4. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date is: Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No(s). 10/108,134 filed on March 27, 2002 Additional numbers attached: Yes X No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total no. of applications and patents involved 1	
Name: James R. Yee	7 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00_	
HOWARD & HOWARD ATTORNEYS, P.C. Internal Address: The Pinehurst Office Center, Suite #101	X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 39400 Woodward Avenue, City: Bloomfield Hills State: MI Zip: 48304-5151	8. Deposit account number: 08-2789 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 10. James R. Yee June 18, 2002 Date		
7/01/2002 IMIFILER 00000004 10108134		

d1 FC:581

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 013030 FRAME: 0019

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to an agreement with my employer, I formally assign to DELPHI TECHNOLOGIES INC., the entire right, title and interest, in all countries, in the improvements set forth in the United States patent application DP-304648 entitled

FUEL INJECTOR

application has b	application number and filing	cated below. If the patent THOMAS N. TWOMEY or JAMES date of said application here in) when known.
Inventor's signature: Full name:	Anthony HARCOMBE	Date: 2S - 3 - 02 Declaration dated: 2S - 3 - 02
Residence:	1 Warren Avenue Richmond Surrey England TW10 5DZ	

RECORDED: 06/26/2002

PATENT REEL: 013030 FRAME: 0020